



# Chocolate Chocolate Chip Pillow

1.75 oz.



**A delicious rich chocolate chocolate chip filling  
folded in a chocolate crepe**



**Great for desserts**



**Ready to Eat**



**Kosher Certified**



## Chocolate Chocolate Chip Pillow

1.75 oz.

Pack Size – 6/18/1.75oz.

1 00 41641-70050 0

Nutrition Facts	
90 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>2 Pillows (100g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>280</b>
	<small>% Daily Value*</small>
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	<b>40%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 170mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 31g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 16g Added Sugars	<b>32%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	<b>12%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 1.6mg	8%
Potassium 200mg	4%
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

### Ingredients:

**Crepe:** Water, Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Canola Oil, Dry Egg Whites, Soy Lecithin, Cocoa Powder (Alkali), Salt

**Filling:** High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut And/or Cottonseed), Water, Cocoa Alkali Processed, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Colored With (Caramel Color), Soy Protein Concentrate, Polysorbate 60, Sugar, Carbohydrate Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 2, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1), Salt, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Soy Lecithin, To Preserve Freshness (Potassium SORBATE), Xanthan Gum.

**Chocolate Flakes:** Powdered Sugar (sugar, cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Oil, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Natural Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, Eggs

### Preparation Directions:

**Ready to eat.**

**Keep Frozen until ready to serve.**